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Top 100 Agricultural Banks

by Loan Yolume
$ in thousands

Data as of December 2000
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Bank of America NA
Wells Fargo Bk NA

US Bk NA

Firstar Bk NA

Sanwa Bk California
First Union NB
Keybank NA

Union Planters NB
Regions Bank

First NB of Omaha
Bank One Texas NA
Washington MSB

First Security Bk NA
Union Bk of CA NA
Community First NB
Wells Fargo Bk SD NA
Suntrust Bk

Wells Fargo Bk NE NA
Old NB

Wells Fargo Bk MN NA
Wells Fargo Bk TX NA
Southtrust Bk
Wachovia Bk NA
Branch Bkg&TC

Bank One Arizona NA
Pinnacle Bk

Harris T&SB
BanCorpSouth Bk
Stockman Bk of MT
Gold Bk

F&M Bk-WI

Union B&TC

Dacotah Bk

Bank of Oklahoma NA

City

Charlotte

San Francisco
Minneapolis
Cincinnati

San Francisco
Charlotte
Cleveland
Memphis
Birmingham
Omaha
Dallas

Seattle

Ogden

San Francisco
Fargo

Sioux Falls
Atlanta
Omaha
Evansville
Minneapolis
San Antonio
Birmingham
Winston-Salem
Winston-Salem
Phoenix
Papillion
Chicago
Tupelo

Miles City
Hennessey
Kaukauna
Lincoln
Aberdeen
Tulsa

Ag
Production &
State _ Ag Loans
NC $3,162,000
CA 2,906,000
MN 1,307,932
OH 1,031,363
CA 1,011,420
NC 838,000
OH 826,819
TN 73E512
AL 422755
NE 502,331
X 449,495
WA 436,000
UT 375,576
CA 359,713
ND 354,486
SD 353 452
GA 348,530
NE 333.353
IN 317,164
MN 294,706
X 284,791
AL 267,699
NC 262,259
NC 250,085
AZ 244,016
NE 237,879
IL 234,976
MS 209,400
MT 207,973
OK 191,423
WI 190,051
NE 188,669
SD 176,381
OK 175,802
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Amcore Bk NA

Amarillo NB

Rockford
Amarillo

Wells Fargo Bank West NA Denver

Citizens Business Bk
Wells Fargo Bk ND NA
Wells Fargo Bk IA NA
Fifth Third Bk IN

Zions First NB
Amsouth Bk
United NE Bk
Intrust Bk NA
Centura Bk

National City Bk Indiana
First-Citizens B&TC

Bankplus
Huntington NB

Commerce Bk NA
HSBC Bank USA

Area Bk

F&M Bk of Cent. Cal.

Integra Bk NA

Bank One KY NA

Bremer Bk NA
Tri Counties Bk

Bank of The West

Adams B&TC
Texas St Bk

Banco Popular De PR

M&I Bk South

Marquette Bk NA

County Bk
First NB

Banco SanTander PR
Bk Midwest MN Iowa NA
First Victoria NB

United Bk 1A

First Dakota NB
Community First B&TC
First Interstate Bk

Gold Bk

Bank of Colorado
Midwest Bk NA

City Bk
Brenton Bk

Ontario
Fargo

Des Moines
St Joseph
Salt Lake City
Birmingham
Grand Island
Wichita
Rocky Mount
Indianapolis
Raleigh
Belzoni
Columbus
Kansas City
Buffalo
Owensboro
Lodi
Evansville
Louisville
Grand Forks
Chico

San Francisco
Ogallala
Mcallen

San Juan
Janesville
Golden Valley
Merced
Goodland
Hato Rey
Fairmont
Victoria

Ida Grove
Yankton
Celina
Billings
Leawood
Fort Lupton
Pierce
Lubbock
Des Moines

IL

CO
CA
ND
IA
Ml
Ut
AL
NE
KS
NE
IN
NC
MS
OH
MO
NY
KY
CA
IN
KY
ND
CA
CA
NE

PR
WI
MN
CA
KS
PR
MN

IA
SD
OH
MT
KS
Co
NE
TX
IA

168,535
167,770
161,547
159 713
159,041
158,086
154,010
153,963
153,387
151,300
146,896
145,946
143,690
142,999
142,531
139,762
136527
136,135
133,548
132,026
128,437
127,006
124,018
122,983
119214
116,574
115271
115,000
114,137
113,087
112,539
111,099
110,666
110,153
108,232
107,715
104,390
102,790
101,491
101,257
101,123

99,613

99,585

99,476




79 BankWest Pierre

80 Central NB Junction City
81 BancFirst Oklahoma City
82 National City Bk MI/IL Bannockburn
83 Colonial Bk Montgomery
84 First Citizens NB Mason City
85 American St Bk Sioux Center
86 Centennial Bk W Eaton

87 First Midwest Bk NA Buffalo Grove
88 Security First Bk Sidney

89 First Bk St Louis

90 Trustmark NB Jackson

91 LincolnSvg Bk Reinbeck

92 Fulton Bk Lancaster

93 Cornerstone Bk NA York

94 Bank One IN NA Indianapolis
95 Old Kent Bk Grand Rapids
96 US Bk MT NA Billings

97 Lebanon Valley Farmers Bk ILebanon

98 First Interstate Bk Sheridan

99 First Financial Bk El Dorado

100 First NB&TC of Columbus Columbus

SD
KS
OK
1L
AL
IA
1A
co
1L
NE
MO
MS
IA
PA
NE
IN
MI
MT
PA
WY
AR

99.417
98,998
98,281
97,449
97,084
95,880
95,623
93,717
93,610
93,343
92302 ;
92,011 |
91,949 |
91,880 |
91,382
90,901
90,757
90,644
90,416 .
89,862
89.667
87,312




